



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 10755 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 72 OF 2024.
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 1176 OF 2001

Praveen Prakash Mahthani.

...Applicant.

Versus

Mr. Chandan Kumar.

...Respondent.

Mr. Rubin Vakil i/b Gurdeep Singh Sachar for the Applicant.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth for the Official Liquidator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 8, 2025.

P. C. :

1. As one of the prayers claimed in the Application is as regards the liability to pay the association and corporation dues, it would be appropriate if Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation and Sanand Members' Association are impleaded as parties to the present proceedings.
2. Let appropriate amendment be carried out within two weeks. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. List on **4th September 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]