

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10755 OF 2025

IN

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 72 OF 2024

Praveen Prakash Mahtani

...Applicant

Versus

Chandan Kumar In His Capacity As Official
Liquiditor Of Navinon Ltd (in Liquidation)

...Respondent

Mr. Rubin Vakil i/b Gurdeep Singh Sachar, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. This matter is not to be placed before the Bench of which Arif S. Doctor, J.
is a member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]