

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10755 OF 2025

In

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT 72 OF 2024

Praveen Prakash Mahtani

...PETITIONER

V/S

Chandan Kumar In His Capacity As OfficialRESPONDENT

Liquidtor Of Navinon Ltd (in Liquidation)

Mentioned.

RUBIN VAKIL I/B Gurdeep singh sachar, for Applicant

-Praveen Mahtani

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 24/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)